
INTENTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT 

(Also published in terms of section 45(3)(b) of the Public Procurement Act 

No. 7 of 2011 on the public procurement website: www.sppra.co.sz) 

DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS 31 January 2023 

NOTICE 
TENDER NO EWSC 11 of 2022/23 
NAME OF TENDER PROVISION OF SECURITY SERVICES 
APPROVALS AUTHORITY Eswatini Water Services Corporation 
PROCURING ENTITY Eswatini Water Services Corporation 
REQUESTING ENTITY Eswatini Water Services Corporation 

In terms of section 45 of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 (the Act), 

following a competitive bidding process, notice is hereby given that a contract 

award decision for the above cited tender has been reached by the approvals 

authority as follows: 

DETAILS OF BEST EVALUATED RESPONSIVE 
TENDERER 

NAME Guard Alert Security Services 

NATIONALITY Swati 

PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE (SZL 1,188,743.50) One Million One 

Hundred and Eighty Eight 

Thousand, Seven Hundred and 

FortynThree Emalangeni, Fifty 

Cents including VAT 

TOTAL EVALUATION SCORE 83.93% 

It must be noted that, in terms of section 45(2) of the Act, the above contract 

award decision does not constitute a contract. 

Further, in terms of section 45(4), 46, and 47 of the Act, all tenderers who 

submitted bids are hereby notified that a period of ten (10) working days is 

hereby allowed for submission of any application for review from the above 

stated date of first publication of this notice. 



DETAILS OF ALL OTHER UNSUCCESSFUL 
BIDDERS 

NAME NATIONALITY BID PRICE AS REASON FOR DISQUALIFICATION 

READ OUT 

Stealth Swati SZL 1,321,392.25 Bidder did not meet required 

Security minimum technical evaluation 

score 

of70% 
Global Swati SZL 990,610.00 Bidder did not meet required 

Protection minimum technical evaluation 

Services score 

of70% 

Mercy Swati SZL 1,441,410.00 Bidder did not meet required 

Security minimum technical evaluation 
Services score of 70% 

Fidelity Swati SZL 1,212,950.66 Bidder did not meet required 
Security minimum technical evaluation 
Group score of70% 

Intelligence Swati SZL 1,284,814.50 Bidder did not meet required 

Security minimum technical evaluation 

Services score of 70% 

Nkulu Shiba Swati Bidder obtained less total 

Investment evaluation score of 76.24% 

TIA Top Two SZL 1,036,552.50 

Security 

Services 
Safe Point Swati SZL 991,990.00 Bidder obtained less total 

Security evaluation 

score of 76.10% 

CHAIRPERSON OF THE TENDER BOARD 


